LD-5 CW/SSB QRP Transceiver
LnR Precision, Inc.  10490 US Hwy. 220 Bus. N.,  Randleman, N.C. 27317  email ldraughn@lnrprecision.com
© 2014 LNR Precision Par EndFedz Antennas and QRP Transceivers
LD5 – CW/SSB QRP Transceiver
Quick guide manual
Description:
At the development base of the digital signal processing unit, an algorithm is embedded for IQ processing of
the channels with phase suppression of the unwanted side-band channel!

Functions that this unit performs, are separate and switchable for reception / transmission.
They are displayed on the screen display as RX / TX with symbols.
How to order:
L&R direct  www.LNRprecision.com
Features
 Emmision Modes: SSB, CW
 5W output power typ.
 Very low noise floor due to DDC  input stage
 The unit has an electronic CW Iambic A/B keyer,
SWR meter and output power wattmeter.
 High stability Si 570 generator
 Split-frequency operation
 PTT can be switched by connecting PTT to ground
 RX/TX switching:
o push PTT input to ground
o AF VOX
 Output SWR indicator
 Optimal output power indicator
 Integrated Sequencer
 TX 3 band EQ – presets for bass, middle and treble
boost
LnR Precision, Inc.  10490 US Hwy. 220 Bus. N.,  Randleman, N.C. 27317  email ldraughn@lnrprecision.com
© 2014 LNR Precision Par EndFedz Antennas and QRP Transceivers
Block diagram
Specifications
General
Frequency range 7000 kHz – 22 MHz 40, 30, 20, 17 and 15 meter operation
Modes USB , LSB , CW , CW-R
DATA :CAT –USB jack : CW, PSK, RTTY,
SSTV – 3,5mm jack
Power 5 output in CW / SSB
Frequency Stability
+/- 30 PPM typical over 0-50 deg C
Supply Voltage 10.5V min to 15V max 350mA  receive and 1.5 to 2 A typical in
transmit
Push button operation
LnR Precision, Inc.  10490 US Hwy. 220 Bus. N.,  Randleman, N.C. 27317  email ldraughn@lnrprecision.com
© 2014 LNR Precision Par EndFedz Antennas and QRP Transceivers
LO temp. Stability  +/- 2.5
Antenna 50 ohms BNC
Dual VFO
Memory 100 memory storage per band memorize frequency, mode, VFO’s
Built-in speaker 0.2 watts
Dimensions 4.724” long X 3.937” wide x 1.957 “ tall
Weight 19.0oz / 0,54kilogram /excluding microphone/
Iambic key mode A and mode B
Pitch CW adjustable- CW tone from 400 to 1000 Hz when crossing the transmit shift to the same tone
Notch Filter reject interfering  tone only for SSB from -6 to -40 db
Noise reduction level of attenuation of the noise from 1 to 50- use minimal necessary
Noise Blanker
adjusted in the range from value 4 to 12 readings depending on interference
CW VOX retention /delay/ mode in CW – 100 milliseconds to 5000 milliseconds / 5 seconds /
SSB VOX max. 0.4 sec.
Filters
8 different filters – 4 of 4 for CW/ SSB  - 1-3 factory presets – No.4 adjustable for CW/50-
1000Hz/ and SSB/250-3.6KHz
Compressor SSB 0-20dB
SSB – MONITOR mode in transmit
Trasnsmitter
Input Power 8-9   W